STOCKTON-MYRA BUILDING

Issue: Vertical accessibility and accessible toilets for the second floor of a multi-tenant
building.

Analysis: The applicant is requesting a waiver from providing vertical accessibility to
the second floor of a multi-tenant building undergoing a $85,991 alteration. According to
the applicant the building is a contributing structure to the Riverside Avondale Historic
District, but no documentation was submitted substantiating it. There are seven separate
tenants in the building with two on the second floor which are undergoing alterations.
According to the applicant, it would cost an additional $101,136 to provide vertical
accessibility and $63,197 to make the toilet rooms accessible.

Project Progress:
The project is under construction.
Items to be Waived:

Vertical accessibility to the second floor, as required by Section 553.509, Florida Statutes
and accessible toilets as required by Section 11-4.1.2, FBC.

553.509 Vertical a ccessibility. Nothing in Sections 553.501-553.513 or the guidelines
shall be construed to relieve the owner of any building, structure or facility
governed by those sections from the duty to provide vertical accessibility to all
levels above and below the occupiable grade level regardless of whether the
guidelines require an elevator to be installed in such building, structure or
facility, except for:

(1) Elevator pits, elevator penthouses, mechanical rooms, piping or equipment
catwalks and automobile lubrication and maintenance pits and platforms;

(2) Unoccupiable spaces, such as rooms, enclosed spaces and storage spaces that
are not designed for human occupancy, for public accommodations or for
work areas; and '

(3) Occupiable spaces and rooms that are not open to the public and that house no
more than five persons, including, but not limited to equipment control rooms
and projection booths. '

11-4.1.2(6) If toilet facilities are provided on a site, then each such public or common
use toilet facility shall comply with Section 11-4.22.

Waiver Criteria: There is no specific guidance for a waiver of this requirement in the
code. The Commission’s current rule, authorized in Section 553.5 12, Florida Statutes,
provides criteria for granting waivers and allows consideration of unnecessary or extreme
hardship to the applicant if the specific requirements were imposed.



REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 553, PART V, FLORIDA STATUTES

1. Name and address of project for which the waiver is requested.

Name: Stockton-Myra Building .
Address: 869 Stockton Street units 7 & 8, Jacksonville, Florida 32204

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name: Mark Rinaman, P.E.
Applicant's Address: 122 North Ocean Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Applicant’s Telephone: 904-425-1653 / FAX: 904-598-8471
Applicant’s E-mail Address: Mark Rinaman@us.army.mil
Relationship to Owner: 50% partner in Stockton-Myra, LLC
Owner's Name: Stockton-Myra, LLC
Owner's Address: 225 Water Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 |
Owner's Telephone: 904-425-1653 / FAX 791-8953
Owner’s E-mail Address: Mark. inaman(@us.army. mil

g }
Signature of Owner: ‘// ///' / {‘\—-:/“‘*”"
Contact Person: Mark Rinaman, P.E.

Contact Person’s Telephone: 904-425-1653 E-mail Address: Mark Rinaman@us.army. mil




3. Please check one of the following:

[ ] New construction.

[ ] Addition to a building or facility.

[ ]Alteration to an existing building or facility.
[ ] Historical preservation (addition).

[X] Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please describe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

The Stockton-Myra Building is a two story contributing historic structure located in the Riverside
Avondale Historic District built in 1929 containing six ground floor retail units totaling 5,500 SF
and two units on the second floor containing 2,300 SF. The building is zoned CCG-1 and
currently the ground floor is occupied by a printing operation (units 1&2), a physical therapist’s
office (units 3&4), a hair salon (unit 5) and a photography studio (unit 6). Units 1, 2, 3 & 4 were
renovated and occupied in 2004 in compliance with the accessibility code. Units 5 & 6 were
renovated and occupied in 2005 in compliance with the accessibility code. A yoga studio has
recently entered into a lease with Stockton-Myra, LLC for unit 7 on the second floor pending
code compliance feasibility analysis. Unit 8 on the second floor is currently un-leased but is being
built out to speculatively accommodate a residential user with the understanding that a business or
office user would be preferable subject to code compliance feasibility analysis.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition or the
alteration): Construction Permits within the previous three years are listed in Attachment 1.
Receipts for expended funds related to completed work are provided in Attachment 2
(354,904.13). A copy of the Scope of Work and Cost Estimate for the on-going renovation is
provided in Attachment 3 (385,991.12). Total: $140,895.25

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

{X] Under Construction

7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida law.
Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.

1: Vertical access to the second floor for a public accommodation

2: Accessible bathroom and electrical facilities once vertical access is established to second floor
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8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessibility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria. Explain
all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

[X] Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the waiver is denied.

The Stockton-Myra building is an historic rehabilitation project in a revitalizing area of the
Riverside neighborhood in Jacksonville, Florida. The second floor has gone un-leased for
approximately five years since the date it was acquired as there has been little market interest from
any user until traffic volume and quality increased after the ground floor was renovated, occupied
and allowed to mature. Aside from historic preservation and life safety constraints vertical access
and ancillary accessibility compliance issues related to occupancy on the second floor by a
business user are financially substantial and prohibitive. Demonstration of the substantial and
prohibitive cost of compliance is provided in Table 1. Loss of the prospective yoga studio tenant
due to the financial infeasibility of compliance with the code also represents a substantial negative
impact on the overall financial performance of the project and the revitalization of the surrounding
area.

[X] The owner has made a diligent investigation into the costs of compliance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and, where
appropriate, photographs.

An accessibility code cost analysis is provided in Table 1. Cost estimates and quotes are provided

in Attachment 4 and photographs detailing the current conditions at the building detailing design
constraints are provided in Attachment 5

9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. See Table 1 and
Attachment 4.

1. Vertical Accessibility: $101,136.70

2. Accessible Bathroom and Electrical Facilities: $63,197.09

3. A&E: $13,146.70

Total: $177,480.49



10. Licensed Design Professional: Where a licensed design professional has designed the
project, his or her comments MUST be included and certified by signature and affixing of his or
her professional seal. The comments must include the reason(s) why the waiver is necessary.

The Stockton-Myra Building was built in 1929 and is a contributing structure to the Riverside
Avondale Historic district. Units 7 and 8 on the second floor are zoned CCG-1 and can currently
accommodate residential users in compliance with the code without further design modification.

Due to a lack of market interest from office or business users over the last five years the owners -
of the building proceeded to speculatively renovate the two units on the second floor with the
intent of attracting residential users with the contingency that if a preferable office or business
user surfaced then tenant specific code compliance analysis would be conducted to address
feasibility. :

A yoga business user desiring to operate in Unit 7 has recently entered into a lease agreement
with Stockton-Myra, LLC which is contingent upon favorable code compliance feasibility
analysis. Code analysis indicates this proposed yoga business use is feasible for all compliance
items in the code except for vertical accessibility and ancillary bathroom and electrical accessibility
issues once vertical accessibility is established.

Installation of a vertical conveyance in the Stockton-Myra Building is complicated by constraints
related to preservation of the historic fagade of the building and life safety requirements due to the
close proximity of an adjacent structure to the area of entry into units 7 & 8. These issues are
depicted in photos provided in Attachment 5.

Costs developed from a preliminary design effort including installation of a conveyance system in
the area at the rear of the Stockton-Myra Building to access units 7 & 8 and ancillary accessible
bathroom and electrical facilities requirements are described in Table 1. Ancillary requirements to
address additional fire code compliance issues and accessible bathrooms and electrical systems
were assembled by the General Contractor currently in responsible charge of the Stockton-Myra
Units 7 & 8 renovation project and together with the conveyance cost represent a total of
$177,480. The total completed and ongoing contract costs committed over the last three years
are only $138,095. The $177,480 of expense associated with accessibility code compliance to
support the yoga business user is substantial and prohibitive representing over 129% of the cost to
complete this project effectively rendering the feasibility of establishing this yoga business in Unit
7 unfeasible. Constraints related to historic preservation and life safety alone could be sufficient
cause to waive the requirement for full compliance with the accessibility code for this project.
However, the financial information provided herein provides ample evidence that accessibility
code compliance costs for this project will far exceed the 20% requirement needed to allow a
waiver from full compliance with the accessibility code granted due to substantial and prohibitive

cost.

¢

,& ( Zfdw%n w//m7,ﬁié\/\ (_/ hetsfine. Hinr (h%

Signature Printed Name

Phone number: 904-703-2176
(SEAL)




CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

I hereby swear or affirm that the applicable documents in support ot: this Request for Waiver are
attached for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this
application are to the best of my knowledge true and correct. :

< N
Dated this P day of ) Jj //) 7/1 LN ~pt/ 20 O/ ?(

D/ jpd — :

Signature

Mark Rinaman, P.E.
Printed Name

By signing this application, the applicant represents that the information in it is true, accurate and
- complete. If the applicant misrepresents or omits any matenal information, the Commission may
revoke any order and will notify the building official of the permitting jurisdiction. Providing false
information to the Commission is punishable as a misdemeanor under Section 775.083, Florida
Statutes.
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REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein
is true and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the
Commission. The Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans
accompanying this application as certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for

building department review. Please reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.
Coos sEarIN (-4 1.2 ,

a._ T SEZoMO Flost Wiel B8E R YO58 sropy ofEN 70 7hr folie REGUEVG VAT #

b _7HE PROJELT 15 /N comsrRucrioN aNY THE SECoND FL. 1S BENG ARG ED
Foem ReEstognTvs 7o BUSINEZ s o&PEn 70 THE PUSL; <
C.

Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three years? If
s0, what was the cost of construction?

Y Yes [ ] No Cost of Construction _{f«f’, Fp 4

Comments/Recommendation R&ommenD  pPPESVHL BRsEp on

R ISPRoForTIeNRTE  cOST

Jurisdiction CUTY  OF JHekSONUILLE
Building Official or Designee %m.b_d y74a /%éq
Signyié

JAMES K sScpock  PE <8O
Printed Name

BU-§F2 pPE 2737 2

Certification Number

Go4 - Zs3 -§82 §
Telephone/FAX

Address:  2/4 NoaiH Mspru ST .2;#‘ £y

JPCKsONVILLE  FL. FR20 2.




Table 1
Stockton-Myra Building: Accessibility Code Compliance Cost Analysis

Stockton-Myra Building: Funds
Expended on Renovation in Last Three
Years (Attachment 2)

Unit 1 $ 7,030.00
Unit 2 $ 8,470.00
Masonry $ 975.00
Central Steel $ 800.00
Rinker $ 1,469.85
Bryan Electric $ 350.00
Bryan Electric $ 784.04
Bryan Electric $ 369.88
Rinker $ 3,978.62
Dekle Drywall $ 7,150.00
Dekle Drywall $ 6,500.00
KwikFix Plumbing $ 5,303.25
Air to Air A/C $ 4,196.00
Rinker $ 3,143.24
KwikFix Plumbing $ 4,384.25
TOTAL $ 54,904.13

Stockton-Myra Building: Funds
Required to Meet Accessibility Code
Compliance (Attachment 4)

A&E (8%) $ 13,146.70
Chair Lift &

Appurtenances $ 101,136.70
Bathrooms &

Electricai $ 63,197.09
TOTAL $ . 177,480.49

Stockton-Myra Building: Contracted
Construction Costs for Renovation of

Units 7 & 8 (Attachment 3)

Units7& 8 $ 75,991.12
RIBAR Services-Roof $ 7,200.00
TOTAL $ 83,191.12

Stockton-Myra Building: Hardship
Waiver Based Upon >20% of Total
Project Cost Test

Total Cost of Renovations
in Last Three Years
Including Current Work 3

Total Cost of Compliance

with Accessibility Code $
% of Overall
Renovations Cost
Represented by
Accessibility Code
Compliance Costs

138,095.25

315,575.74

129%
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STOCKTON-MYRA, LLC ey of dpckSON

869 Stockton Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32204

Mr. James Schock

Building Inspections Manager
Planning and Development
City Of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Dear Mr. Schock:

Stockton-Myra, LLC recently entered into a lease with Lotus Yoga for Unit 7 of the Stockton-
Myra Building located at 869 Stockton Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Stockton-Myra, LLC
respectfully request a waiver from vertical accessibility and ancillary bathroom and electrical
access requirements of chapter 553, part V, Florida Statutes for the second floor units 7 & 8 of
the Stockton-Myra Building. The attached documentation describes severe constraints posed by
historic preservation issues, life safety and ultimately substantial and prohibitive costs far and
above the 20% of the project costs relative to accessibility code compliance for vertical access to
units 7 & 8.

The other possible location for installation of a chair lift conveyance is along the west or rear wall
of the Stockton-Myra Building generally in the vicinity of the current stair entry to units 7 & 8 on

accessibility and ancillary bathroom and electrical access requirements of chapter 553, part V,

I can be contacted at (904) 316-0953 if you have comments or additional information
requirements.

ectfully, .
LA L\
ark Rinaman, P.E, AICP :




ATTACHMENT 1

BUILDING PERMIT RECORD FOR PREVIOUS THREE YEARS
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_._.._w__,_.__.____mw,h, S

Permit Number

FHIB-270255 000

MAE-2702G7 00

MEG-270265 000

A S
HUSAITR2T 0T

Street Address
869 STOCKTON ST 0001
869 STOCKTON ST 0002

869 STOCKTON ST 0003 -

869 STOCKTON ST 0004
869 STOCKTON ST 0005
869 STOCKTON ST 0005
869 STOCKTON ST 0005
869 STOCKTON ST 0006
869 STOCKTON ST 0007
869 STOCKTON ST 0008
869 STOCKTON ST

869 STOCKTON ST

869 STOCKTON ST

— R
Permit Issued Status Proposed use type  Proposed use Improvement
7{24/2008 ACTIVE NON-RESIDENTIAL STORES, MERCANTILE EXISTING BUILDING
7/24/2008 ACTIVE NON-RESIDENTIAL ST ORES, MERCANTILE EXISTING BUILDING
7/24/2008 ACTIVE NON-RESIDENTIAL STORES, MERCANTILE EXISTING BUILDING
7{24/2008 ACTIVE NON-RESIDENTIAL 5T ORES, MERCANTILE EXISTING BUILDING
8/4/2006 FINALIZED NON-RESIDENTIAL STORES, MERCANTILE EXISTING BUILDING
8/17/2006 FINALIZED NON~RESIDENTIAL
8/17/2006 FINALIZED NON-RESIDENTIAL
8/4/2006 FINALIZED NON-RESIDENTIAL STORES, MERCANTILE EXISTING BUILDING
5/27/2008 ACTIVE RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS EXISTING BUILDING
5/27/2008 ACTIVE RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS EXISTING BUILDING
4/10/2006 FINALIZED RESIDENTIAL OTHER EXISTING BUILDING
6/2/2008 ACTIVE RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS EXISTING BUILDING
6/10/2008 ACTIVE RESIDENTIAL DUPLEX EXISTING BUILDING

Ie




Stockton-Myra Building Funds
Expended in Last Three Years

Unit 1 7030
Unit 2 8470
Masonry 975
Central Steel 800
Rinker 1469.85
Bryan Electric 350
Bryan Electric 784.04
Bryan Electric 369.88
Rinker 3978.62
Dekle Drywall 7150
Dekle Drywali 6500
KwikFix Plumbing 5303.25
Air to Air A/C 4196
Rinker 3143.24
KwikFix Plumbing 4384.25

TOTAL $54,904.13




Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner And Contractor
Contract Number: 007

THIS AGREEMENT made as of this date, 07/26/2006, by and between OWNER and CONTRACTOR, to perform part of
the WORK on the following PROJECT:

Stockton Myra, LLC

869 Stockton Street
Jacksonville, FL 32204

T

Stockton Myra, LLC Charles H. Starke inc.
869 Stockton Street 17886 SE 159th Terrace
Jacksonvilie, Florida 32204 Jacksonville, FL 32195

. e . .
q@(_’:/%ﬁm 7_“7:4 % 355&%'4 s

St 1 Contract Documents Rots

lnchdedhmeConﬁ'actareMefoﬁawhgments:

OWNER empioys CONTRACTOR to perform the following part of the WORK. CONTRACTOR agrees to perform the
portion of the WORK including but not limited to the following:

Interior Build-Out Unit E:

1. Install and finish ready for paint 1-layer 3/4" gypsym firewall on both demising walls.

2. Install and finish ready for paint 2 layers 3/4" gypsum board on ceiling.

3. Frame bathroom to ceiling and complete other framing where necessary.

4. Install 3/4" gypsum and finish ready for paint a 9x7 bathroom. :

5. Frame bathroom soffit and Instail 3/4 gypsum, hang, finish for paint and firecaulk soffit
6. Insulate cailing and demising walis.

7. Frame, install 3/4" gypsum, firecaulk and finish soffit for exhaust fan.

8. Install vinyl base in restroom.

9. Paint bathroom interior.

Intevior Build-Out Unit F - compiete the same as unit E work except as follows:

| 1. Thereis only 1 demising wall not 2 which will be framed on either side of plumbing and on existing door gpening.
2. The bathroom is 10’ x 8 and there is no bathroom soffit
3. install a ceiling soffit in the main area approx. 4'x3'x50' (chase for electrical and plumbing)

4. Install a rear steei jamb in door at firewall.
5. Selective demolition including cutting ceiling joists back in bathroom ceiling.

Ebdricalwo:ktobecompletedmexisﬁngcode.

InclldedinmeContactaramefoMgindusions:

] Category inclusion Description
1 Clarification Workman's compensation and general liability insurance.
Clarification  Clean up.

7/26/08 Page 1of 2




OWNERaqreestopaytoCONTRACTORformesaﬁsfacbrycompbﬁonofCONTRACTOR'SWORKmesmnof
$15,500.10 upon request, mammwnhewmatespmmd byCONTRACTORandapprovedbythe OWNER and
:yweomerpaﬂywhoseappmvalismquiredbymemmmcummandinaooordancewimmeoond'bons" set forth

Quantit Units Unit $ Total $
y
1 Unit 1 1 LS $7,030.10  $7,030.10
2 Unit 2 1 LS $8470.00 $8.470.00
3 Electrical - Separate T&M 0 L.S. $0.00 $0.00
7/26/06

Page 20of 2




M:E MASONRY & SONS, INC.

7971 Sycamore Lane « Jacksonville, Florida 32219

(004) 7663961 - 1,
oate Ly 31 200(
[ oA Y =
e LLC Y
/“9/&(3 Water Slreetf- Ste (1)
L JTaclksmo. lle;, Fr 32203 ]

DESCRIPTION BALANCE

STho Ko Shreef

alor and Aatenals q75,9°
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INVOICE 2010




Rinker Materials
9621 Flarida Mining Bhvd E
Jacksonville. TL 32257-1009

For All Inquiries Cali: 99202 1145

Account: SO0

Rilled To:

Rinker Materials
Gypsum Supply

Rinker Environmental Services

hern egm Tids Envoia, e,
Sout Agg' bt Abosinn, i any,
Kennedy Concrete and Seliers Qudor €
Caliaway Concrete frthen s fovos

INVOICE

Date 07/31/06

L

Invoice No.

8410547622

Reference No.

1

T

Terms: !“ FSt prox. ot 16ah

herei. a0 quamies st
AP LD Py 1 s don

Payment Due On 08/15/06

- et owet,

[ NEaS AN mnusmmkux..‘.tnh

od
iered as idicwed ¢ Lt varioode

2 STARCON GROWI I\
S 17886 SE 150TH TER .
N ey . Joh No.
S WEIRSDALE. FL 221053173 12335170
Legal Address: 869 STOCKION ST
Customer Jub No. 869 STOCKTON STREET
Sign up to view your Invmces on line today' Contact your local Rinker Materials representative or visit www.myrinker.com
PO Number , Delive ery Address l(,at) Zip Code
DAT,E;'_ DEIJVERY REF#¥ PRODUCT, " PRODUCT DELIVERED  INET UNIT} . PRICED MATERIAL FREIGHT
NUMBER CODE DESCRIPTION QTY" } UOM I PRICE BY |uom | units AMOUNT ’
869 STOCKTON ST 869 STOCKTON STREET JACKSONVILLE 32257
0773106 8025333270 1229820 U397.R1: UF 3625 16°X96" 170 7.000 BAG 24101 1000 FY2 1194 620 pET o
073108 R020333270 1220625 KBIDFI9,KE .6.257 16°XG6" 965F 25.000 BAG ABOOG 000 FT2 o7Ra0m 1085 /8 U
PO Subtotal. 0.00 Yards 0.00 Tons 1.373.68  Materiat 0.00 Freight 0.00 Other 86.17 Tax 1.462.85 Total
Ilards H.44 l Tons .40 [Frcight Total 0.0 | Other LX) rs;lh‘s Tax Total 9617 llnvnicc ‘Fotual 1.469.85 !
Job No.: 12335770 T Detach here and return with payment T
Legal Address: gy STOGKTON ST Disconnt Amount [ (13.74)
Billed To: STARCON GROUP ING Account: 3003308 1 s within ity
TG ¥ ’ 1.469.85
TETHE AMOUN T 1A I8 MOT THE SAME AS THE INVOICE Invoice No.: 9410547622 Amount | d

AMOUNT PLEASE INDICATE FiHF RE ASON BELOW:

(Enter address change helow)

Thank You For Your Business

Remit

PAGE #

To:

Amount Paid l_

]

Rinker Materials
PO Box 905875
Charlotte, NC 28290-5875

MAs

1

{IH'lllllll"lln'll""!l'l“‘l:l,t’xzz!lll'lll,l”
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FRm BRYRN ELECTRICQL SERUICES FRX NO ?24+2299 _._\Jul. 24 2006 PSI11AM PL -
= L

NORHBAOATRY: - oo - o ‘ S
— Carbonless  Sademe NC381860 3PART.

BRYAN ELECTRICAL
1859 CARAVAN TRAIL - UNIT #1704
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32218
FAX/BUS 724-2288 CE1- 838-9192

WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

.

A ._.an:omuwmmmmmmwmmmnmw&md ¥
-mmmmmwmmmwmmmmummvmmm : :

Doﬂants.

with payments to be made as follows,

woeww T PROPOSAL



FROM :BRYAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES

FAX NO. :724+2288

Rug. B3 2086 29:12AM P1

Bryan Electrical Services, Inc.

A7)

1859 Caravan Trail, Unit 104  Phooe/Fax (504)724-2288

Jacksoaville, F132216 Cell (504) 838-9192
Invoice
Bill Tox = .
C. H g7 Vendor# 232-7027 [Cau I89-710.87v4
i2224 Sv& 1537H TERR el Invoice#: __ X4 o/
. inv. Date: vlreol
Wﬁvﬂ.!)ﬁlclﬁb 0RIJa IVl 95 P.O. i -{i ' {
Job & ivYy 2
Doe Seart Dute Fnasbad Parrrit # oy w00 | Dute Bitad Dtn Pyme. Rac, Torms D
-2 44,
Quarriey Toon Descrpoon Tate Yool
| £69 SToclTol ST tn:7*s
~ REL rati ~
;L -l a
2. & ¢ z 7~ VLAY o2
Plog m - ~ : - .
! - VTl £'A ﬂvfg A rpn
Teg't b GUtgds KTy 4, (/2 Mo Cagiy 3 7822
2o) MYC CharicatcFras ) /- 1*[9, o Fox, /-
24es7y ¥ _ oy | 2Pt
L - Tarp . A : rﬂ/ 2.7
Idetmpoge iHa = 2ga™* ~ hat
Shippieg
E d . - W
Saince Due
Ir4.23
F
= g 7$d.)3
Cusomer 1D:
-
Amours Dusr
Amoune Bncloscd:




FROM :BRYAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES FRX NO. :724+2288 7 Fug, B3 2006 29:12AM P2

M Bryan Electrical Services, Inc. J

1859 Caravan Trall, Uni 104  Phone/Fax (904)724-2288

Jacksonvitle, F1 32216 Calt (904) §38.9192
Invoice
Bill To: " M-'
L. B STank {  [Vendor # . (2 = '8
i1924 5. & 1S3ty mn tee | |Invoice #:
i l OD J o Lod
Weinss le, L onr 9332194 ,",}',,,:“' Sy
Job ik I¥L 3
- } ‘
e St Drta Favtied Parmiz # | Dome Final napacsion | Oves Sitad ] s P R T
W AT A L :
@; Toan Dascriphion o Yo 1
£Ld s v v T &5 gy ‘
[= | fass T td covm i T T s T s d
(Bze ¢ &Iuww
g -
* - Gir2 g 0 l%za ZM&;‘Z 4;; s L&. 09__437"(
LAQph~ T ~ Kouar =1 €00
Mato b it~ Jak’an ) v, /- -~ A = 1f%. 04
1 » » yyoprs R o x-
¥4 o deqnk alof /2-3 m«-éutql_
Ll M : > Dax M
Bt h -
v
. . hea Y
Sahace Dy
T84 0¥
g 79‘[( sy
e O
Avn s Wackond:




FROM :BRYAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES

FRX NO. :724+2288

Rug. B3 2086 B9:13AM P3

LY,

Bryan Electrical Services, Inc.

1859 Caravan Trail, Unit 104 Phone/Fax

Jackionvitle, FI 32216 Call (984) §38-9192
Invoice
B To: . . N
11980 S & 1S5y pnnee | |imvornis e o/
u/lia.erLe,f"/. ORI Ps I /94 I :’&D‘“-* e L5 rPYH
YL ¥ o
Rize Toml
Ladoa| 2502
Teal 0t 182
e _
Yosr
oy
[l e




—Dekle Druywall - - 804.873.3072 __________p.2._..__ . |

T e e e e e et o e s s o —— e e c— e e

— ' iBrupusaI Pt
Ok Deguall LtC

(0311 1o3% s
Sad, FL 9}).10

far : §723-3>

) - q&ﬁt’ﬁn\ (‘u..l«y.() MWP:’.R é@aﬂ[n‘(’ -
Job Lecation
ok

Da

we herebysubmnspeciﬁcabonsandmmfor /27y S e e R

Frish lea(focé bovg\ walls. O S

- Emsk \r wh—/{ e e e e e e
Frame__ ;:Zr? rad ) A e e e L
50bib  Hos € Eini( k Fxre@%”c

o'l / 3/ O, C@l/ p___-,u,___‘, e e
/t;n{?t‘z 414)‘ 5{15 % -';’M‘?( e e e e
i‘?«mo—bn—lfrcw Ja L\j -

V\l} bz-!v J.«[os

We propose hereby to fum;sh mawnal and labor — complete in aocordance wnh the above speuﬁcaﬁons fm the sum of:

$ é éSD x Exbee QQA\M 5—&9 a" 7 iso. %= ~ Dollars
with payments to be made as follows: WL( Leews o

Ary alteration or deviation from abiove specifications involving extra €033 vrin be Respecuu"y
exacuted only upon vritten order. and will become an extra chaige over and bmitted
above the estmate. Al agreements contingent upon Stkes. accdents, o deays

bayond our control,

@ctwtame of ﬁtopnsal

The abave prices, specifications and conditions are satistactory and arp Sngnature
noraby accepted. You are authorizec to do the work as scectied.
Payments wili be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance Signature
N\

;

; @ NCasig
{




\

e e e Dekle Degwall . gp4 573 3072 p.1l

, iBrnpuzal e P e epit
iCekle Dratwﬁ)‘ LLe

103iz 103 st
5‘,\_,() FL 32210

_Fax_$93-3072
Starcon qu.? P Blvea Beoced. ™’
mm’%gd:-lom St

Dais 7 ’.2—04’ Date of Plans

Proposal Submitted Yo:

We hefeby submit speciﬁcanons and estimates for: _

o heyer o el '3/?/ R

Iryee on Ficegull 3y .~ T
F'-\anL Fro\m-»:) ‘Flff\-l—-’* / 'i S
CIOSQ, Doa&wn-y an B
Badbrtmn 16 %5 e
B S S Y N o
ﬁm[e,h /W;w// v 5;494#% S S
) Jn&y_./:le tvn/7:) LM; M :

+ sk back Log gwwm cadi o
/‘TI’V\j ¢ 'Fl-fusk S _c P\D

Cut s-%(. »«u»(} {wm oall o ),M_s £,re...m,/ ff N o
M5

We propose hereby fo fumlsh material and labor — complete in accordance with }he above specmcaﬂons for the sum of:

$ 5- 952 Exfoe. 280 & ix‘«?t 1. = é) L= Dollars
with paymems to be made as follows: .,A__ngﬁ___éyzej /.1, 3

. ).
¢ ;
Acvy aktaration o deviat on from above spacialions nvolving exira costs wi! be Respectfuuy §
executad only Upon written order, and wil dacoma an exira charge over ond submitted !

above the estimate. Al agreompnits contingent upon siikes, accidents, o J3ays
beyond our contro:

The above prices, spacifications and conditions are satistaclory and are Signature
hereby zccapted. You are authorized 1o do the work as spaecified.
Paymenis wil be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance Signature
\* Lol

&. neasig




1O 2O 200200 Fed’ 4

WORKMAN'S =
ETVIK;:M) Invoice

]

T eLuMBING
Groonne  BIVISION

4635 Emsrron St Jacksonville, Florida 32207

P i
DATE

INVOICE #

: i ~
(90¢) 388-4118 f— — :
L 87292006 l 210096 i
. —_ -— —— | - —_— — e
| BILLTO i JOB ADDRESS !
¢ - C—— —_—— ——— — — !
, Bacukat. Oliver K65 Stockton Street i
1225 Wilter Strect ' ’ i acksonville, FL i
FSuite #1110 ; I ;
lachsonville, FL 32200 ; ! ;
! o
i L |
t ———— —_ | I _— i
, — —— — N -
_; PLUMBER | PONO. | terws |
’. . _..._..r__ - . -1 - - .:
: RH i J Net 30
_ ] | i Lot
! QUANTITY / HOURS i DESCRIPTION ’ RATE / PRICE AMOUNT
——— . : - ——————— . . - —— 1 - —_— : — —_—
1 4/19/06- Broke IR CONETCLE 10 UMT#S Tor new bathroom, Roughed ’ i
in buthroom for handicap, also installcd new baltvalves on 1 epve | f !
] tlines to other units {7 Shrs.) i i
! f 7/24/06- Busled up toor and cupped ofF pve dines. ran lines o big o :
| meter tu scparate meters. (8hrs.) ’ //:l\\ :
‘ 1 7725/36- Ran new wastc arms for lavatary sinks. Moved toilct drain Ve [ \ ,
! : inunit #6 10 muke it handicap compatible. Ran new 31" line from ] ! |
! : iexisting 1" cpve to unit 43. Tied in water Supply (o unit #5.(6.75hes) T |
) B/1706- Finished top-vut ot units #5 and #6. Ran water ling through T : g
. Hrumed wall and installed backing for sinks. RBusted floor in unit #6 ’W\/ & |
| [ to cap water and drain lincs. will buve 1o relurn o cap off water ; ,' s !
! Nines when the doctor is not in. (3. Shrs.) e i
| B/124)6= Oliset some 2" pve pipes. {1 Shrs ) e ! i
; ¥/18/06- Trimmed uul bathrooms in units £5 and #6. Furnished umd ] i :
!  Insiatled new toilets and lavatories, wlso instalied mop sink with oo | ! A
' l} faucct. Capped oIT wld liges in unit 6. (dhrs.) I f ;
| Material LY39.50 1.959 50!
; 31.25! Labar 99.00 | 3.093.75
! I ' Eyuipment Charge i 150.00 1 li().OO!'
' i I | !
' ’ f !
! 1
H i !
: i i |
: { ! l
: | |
! |
| | | | |
! i ;
i ! | i i
R _ . —
We appreciate your Business! l !
, . Total $3.20125
—— C—— —— SR —— —— e
A% acveuns due and pavable 10 das sy i oosnadates A 0 Zays 4 Bnance charge

ST O e il - 8% miam wiil be added Cusinmer and alt PAIYSS Apree by pay alf

CONR LATE Ad AT RS Y i S0, Sl Con Secumes neccessary AN ik »
SHsfaton: with cusiomer of ieiter Nwiral cancs an fily
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WORKMAN'S

F.ic1

»
= Ne
&y PLUMRING |nV0|Ce
tramse  DIVISIQN - |- : :
4635 Emerson S1. « Jacksonville, Florida 32207 | DATE | INvOicE®
{904) 398-4118 ;b. . f o
1 A2006 [ 23194
. et ttmeteramam N -—-—____.‘
BILL TO \  JOB ADDRESS :
| S ! i
! Burukat, Oliver ; {869 Stockton Strcet i
| 223 Watcr Steet [ {Jacksonvitle, 1. §
Suite #110 ; I !
lacksonville, 11, 32202 ! f !
¥ H ’ :
: |
t .
| ;
: PLUMBER PO.NO. | TERMS
R E Nct 30
. QUANTITY / HOURS i DESCRIPTION ; RATE / PRICE AMOUNT z
B i ! i
- Roughed in new plumting tixtures using necessary maierial, ang : :
i fabar I i
32.75 1 shor ! 76.00 2.»189.00,
32.75 Sceond Man Labor i i 23.00 753258,
{ Material ‘# ’L / j 1,142.00 142,00
r 3 : ;
| :
! ;
| ; )
i i ;
: | ; :
i : i
! |
| |
i |
1 H t
i :
i H
;‘ ;
: ; i
! r
; s
! ! :
| |
i | !
; f ! , —
"We appreciate your Dusiness!
Total $4.384.05

All acivunts due s Payabie 10 days from mv.oice due ARer 30 tays o finance rhargr
OFS e onth - NS, AR it L s Custuwes snd oy bies e o pay ail
T enas and ARATREN A (R 1T it it/ antieenion hecamee Aerreaey Al wark ia

ST With customer ar renter Nianed i nice ow File




TOTAL vus7 |

OO0
0.0 |
1520 |
i 2050 _
2o ]
s |
(.70 I
Uoo

[=4

TUes 2O D000
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ATTACHMENT 3

CURRENT RENOVATION SCOPE OF WORK, COST SCHEDULE AND
CONTRACT AGREEMENT BETWEEN STOCKTON-MYRA, LLC AND C.H.
STARKE COMPANY

18



Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner And General Contractor

;F§oject information Contract lrnform-ation

Project No. T Goca0rs T 7 Contract No. 001
 Titte Stockton Myra LLC 2nd Sioo- Issue Date May £8. 2008
 Address 869 Siocklon Straet " Subject A scoves of work
- City. State. Zip Jacksonvilie FL 32204 i Retainage Percentage {%)
- Country JSA ) ‘ B Work © Stored Mat'l. 2
OwneriCustomer — — T T T T T Contract Comaany” T T T T e~
‘ Contact Va'k R naman i Dliver Barakat Contact Crarles H. Starke I
! Company Stockion Myra, LLO ‘ Company C H Starke Company nc
, Address 2E¢ Stockton Syeet ) Address T78ES Sk 15¢th Tarrace

City, State. Zip Jacksonvite TL 20204 City. State, Zip Wersdale. F. 32198

Country .SA Country USA
* Phone 902-83G-6346 - " Phone 504-237-3033
- Fax 90<-791-8053 . ) ~ Fax L 888-520-874

Scope of Work

YWE nerety propese o furnesh a7 matenzis and necessary equipment and perform all ighor necessary o complele the foliowing work
1. Coriplete the buid-out of 2 internr resiceniial units on the upstei-s leve! as oer the archiectural drawngs suoplied by owrer ongsen
architect: Chnstine Hennchs and stbiect 1o the ‘oliowing defnticns

A The final appacable drawing wil be provices to GC by owner Contract ard scope are basad upon discussions and revisions
wicwners to org na: architeciural pians

B Treelecttical hiin-nigt wet e corpieted by owner chesar suhcontracta: The scone of viork will ba cefinad between nwne: 50

ard subcortraztor snly. Price neluded - contract 15 SB80C per owner  f owner subcontractor charges mera than $6600 to ~omnleie
awner requested soope of work s change order will be required (o compersate for the acditional costs fom owner chosen
subcontractor Payment s stbeontracto: will be completed through GC.

.o Thep uirbirg buid out will inciude the ton-out and tnn-cut of 2 baths. 2 kitcheng ard ¢ washing machine hookups !he fixtures
nelided ate the toilowirg:
2 Amer-cas! white tubs witi Moer Scauld guard tuk and shower valves
2. 2 White elongated toiists with seats,

2 Single handie ‘avatory faucets with brass pep-ups

&L

2-2 Bowi slainiess stesi kitchen sinks with singie handie fauce: wicui spray
2. 2 4f-gallon water heaiers,
G 2 Washing macrine baxes wivalves.
7. 2 icc maker ooxes.
2 Other matenals and iabor defirad inciude ceraruc te wr both batarcom ficors and (4x4) on the tub surourg. demo and patch

2
ennie camaged axstng weod S0crs. sand. stair and varn.oh exsing weod foers excent where Wed nstall new Dak fioar al from
entrance. kitchen cabirets with lamingted countertons and nacksplash and bathrooms vaniies with Formica tops  Also included. Joor
and tnm pacage. ‘ranwny, drywal \N0Lin eash v.ng room. drywali is 19 tun Up toreolin s arear and insclation ot in celingy as
dictated or rewly ravisac arshiteciura! drawing rateris fire docr. hardwere and jambs by cwner nstal by GC's sub)

5 ntenor fiistes include smooth cer 1gs and wals: santed white

¢ Renlace exteror winscws and frames.

Inclusions
Incided in the Contract are the fotiowing inclusions:

_nclusion  peseription i )
i General Liabiity and Workman's Compersation nsurance T

5/7/08 7 T T e Page 1 0f 3




Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner And General Contractor
T Project SLPervision as requirsC ic MOonitor CONSITUCHON Progress. 1 madre ik '0i ans 7 maintan job
schedyle R e
" Clarificatior Scopp “of work s based upon most recent drawmo of March 207 33 nmvsded by ov'“m and architeciuyra, pians
reviousty provided. The mcst recent dravings overrides the onigin: turaiplans o mwue d .
“ianficator Any charge I the scooe of work requires wiilten ago-oved change r by the cwner and C.H Gtarke Company
Inc,

Taa I"" \.09 e“o\/a- \"f “"‘~§he "12"-";2 € G Y I;OCS!?,}C? o0

e _ _debtdsfromproperty
_Clarficatior C"\m aciof regines a * de'm\r ‘.pon contract Ql_:; m
Reg.a_ge 35t subfloor v u(G P'vwood repair ard
Frarre 2. wa.ls as shown N ana miscelianeous frgﬁx g
__Cabinels and counteriops 135 ea; o
Ingtal! prehmsh vanities with tons i3} both oathmcms
oo o stald el insulation breezeway —\n‘vanm: wcl!s and ce 'ngs n'oucho; .
e e (,“d -,oar "x?e'v) oa':o Ca :meter or brickic ‘concrete and ooenr crar'k< Seat cof

85 “Remove and repiace 21y naw D\, single hung windows wiin new wood window ,crrbs Tt mcid and pa
[ncluoes mechanical ift

Clartficaunr

8T T 7 Tinstaliall doors tnm. & harcware. inciuding base window casing et windows looknnog\_/g( e A
S Gypsurr drywaii: provide and msiall gypsurm crywall (ncludes pramivm charge t2 steck 2nd hioor: with fn'sh ready
__ _ior pant i -
91 Pa ch& era: ex:enor wal Prpp eanng mter'or SIUC(,O wau m:"'uje in fn anp‘_patch

92 rewali above ceiling Provide fre. rating
X Loram«’ ic tile. bathtut, 5' ¥

Ferarmc.ne ficors. glazed. thin qetﬁ xR' \th.
_Ceramic e, zove base, £ x4 47 pigh, {common whi e ble;
Woog Flo ing: sanc 2 coats nclt.des fillirg in major blem»s'\es

Hardweod eparr Reuse nxststmg gemc ed’ Ha‘dwosd e fper o cawching n recess voos X damaged
‘ioor arez.

“ardwo d f‘oorE antrame F refmvsh mu_-vood«‘rd{)vn_: B _t ' j : : : : —: j ; .
99C .. Paintwa &« _sand. caul Y prre (% A
1005 Provice and install gutmr and © dow'moout at 2nd floo 1approx. 3LF;. Due to urstabie mesal prices. materiai cos!s
e e ._IMay ncrease or decrease. . R o
i5 inzludes (2} Americast wh te twbs 12) Noen scauid gue 20 tuos and shower vales: 12 White ovorca-ed toslets with

seats: (2)Tow bow! stamniess s oei kitchen sinks: (2) Single randle ritchen sk faucet withou spray:
(2) 40 ga tor elect-ic water heater |2} Ice maker hoxes
Rouch -n o'ﬂy anr‘ withr banomf onlL meet the stan ard tu-.dmg codP

__insta [ (<) vanity lights
')s‘a 1 «—y« & In

R instal CA”

Lne ‘mm nqupmen! -oom to mno«p') int o‘ wving 'CO’T, s wal

Exciusions
Excluded from the Contract are the *silcw ng cxclugions

Exclusion __Description

Clafﬁfcahon _ ._Bunding pern B I e s IS
o ar!fcatlor. HUI ‘ders R sk g'wc Lh-Reglk lr\surancp are "ot mmL dod

Schedule of Values
Mek.ded in che Cantract ate the folloang schadule of values

__ltem No.  Description o _Quantity Ln-ts Unit Pncn ~_ Totai Price

___Sene-ei RequireTer's

e FUCHON U _;S

3 200 & ~lastic -

s _Jwermal&l‘ﬂ(us :__: : I * ey s

5 Doors $ JWindows v = - 2n 74§

. B UG il _ XS 528 961*’/

A _Specialties T - 05T TsrracH

8 Mechawca'_ B o T TNST Tsre0s2  IiEnos:
S ‘ b LS 872330 872390

Total = §75.991 12

5/7/08 Page 20f3




“

Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner And General Contractor

This document, when fully executed, as accepted. shall constitute aut!;oriz;tion to proceed with the work described herein.

Submitted By Resporse: D bocant D Do Net Accernt

G.H Starke Companydng . e oSoCkONMye ML o
Company Company

By Cate £V Dats )

5/7/08 Page 3 of 3



-_

Standard Form Of Agreement Between
C H STARKE COMPANY INC General Contractor and Subcontractor

Ilkn:ul Centractor CGCOBZDOS O7c.382-821 0608 Fax £85-520-1745

2l

Project # GC 2007-9 Contract # 007

Title Stockton Myra, LLC_2nd Floor Issue Date 08/11/2008

Address 869 Stockton Street Subject SPF Roof

Chty, State, Zip Jacksonville, FL 32204 Retainage Percentage (%)
Country USA Work 0 Stored Mat'} 0
'z— neral Contractor ’ urltractor :
Contact Charles H. Starke IIT Contact RICHARD BARLEY

Company C H Starke Company Inc Company RIBAR SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC.
Address 17886 SE 159th Terrace Address 3102 SCENIC OAKS DRIVE

City, State, Zip Weirsdale, FL 32195 City, State, Zip Jacksonville, RL 32226

Country USA Country USA

Phone 904-237-3033 Phane 904-646-3626

Fax 888-520-4711 Fax 904-646-3626

We hereby propose to furnish alt materials and necessary equipment, and perform all labor necessary to complete the following work:

Apply spray Polyurethane Foam Roofing System over Modified-1900 SF

1. Clean roof as needed for foam.

2. Apply Two inches of SPF on roof.

3. Trim, sea! all edges and penetrations.

4. Apply base coat of elastomeric coating at the rate of 5 gallons per square.
5. Apply a top coat of elastomeric coating at the rate of 1.5 gallons per square.
6. Remove all debris.

Inclusions
Inclusion Description : :
N WRITING. NO WORK BEYOND THE SCOPE LISTED ABOVE IS INCLUDED OR

Clarification ALL CHANGE ORDERS MUST BE APPROVED 1
e AUTHORIZED WITHOUT A SIGNED WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER. o oo
1t is agreed that C. H. Starke Company, Inc. has the right of convenience to complete all or part of this contract and deduct the cost
Contractor  from said contract. If remaining costs are greater than remaining payout of said contract, the said subcontractor will pay the

difference to C. H. Starke Company, Inc. . : ) L == o
CLEANUP. All debris caused by subcontractor work is to be cleaned up and removed from the jobsite. All materials and tools owned

MSubco?trarc‘torb by subcontractor must be removed from jobsite. All work areas of subcontractor are to be cleaned.
3 ASurbcont.ractgr‘ VA‘signed W9 f9m prqvigied to CH. Staﬁge Company, Inc. befpfg comencement of project. o ;
Proof of active General Liability and Workman's Compensation Insurance. Copy must show Workman's Compensation and General
Liabifity Insurance titled C.H. Starke Company, Inc. and it must be provided to C.H. Starke Company, Inc. before commencement of
Subcontractor  project. Insurance contact information must also be provided; name and phone number. Both General Liability Workman's
Compensation must be maintained in full force during the course of the entire contract. The said insurance must be full force

. ) throughout the subcontractor work and warinty piord.
) Subcontractor S will apply and payfor pgrm‘rts. A
» Subcontractor Markup: Overhead & Profit N ‘
] Subf:ontractqr Subcontractor work will gqmp!y‘with the job schedu!e d&sigpated by CH Starke _Company, Inc.
Exclusions ‘
Exclusion Description ‘

Subcontractor _Bulder's Risk, Al-Risk Insurance

Page1of2



Schedule of Values
included in the Subcontract are the foilowing schedula of values:

Item ¥ _
0 SPF Roof ‘ N ‘ 1.00 LS $7,20000  $7,200.00

Total= $7,200.00

This document, when fully executed, as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work described herein.

Submitted By: Response: D Accept D Do Not Accept
C H Starke Company Inc RIBAR SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC.

) Company Company
By Date By Date

Page 20f 2




_ ATTACHMENT 4

DOCUMENTATION OF ACCESSIBILITY CODE COMPLIANCE COST
DEMONSTRATING SUBSTANTIAL AND PROHIBITIVE COST
REQUIREMENT

19




2| C H STARKE COMPANY INC

Geartal Centractor (GCO52008 O1c. 952-821-0608 Fax $88-320-8745

Item # Item Description

lS Supenntendent 7
16 Labor

17 Scarfolding, steel tubular regular, frarnes 5' hsgh 5 mde rent/mo

19 RoHOFr ,
20 HnaiCleanUp ’

14 Site Preparatuon

1 S’XS‘XB" concrete footerlslab
§ Place Concrete in CMU Wall

7 04000 Masonry Totaia

4 Type X Gypsum Drywl
_“5' » Demo Drywall

18 Pamt
' 09000 Finishes Total=

2‘ 20 amp all weather curcuntjdrsconnect
Sunday, August 17 2008

01000 Ger)erai ReqmrementsTotal: B

. 02000 e Comstruction Total=

oyaook'ov Concrete Total=

06000 Wood & Plastics Totals 1
07000 Thernial&Moistgr:e Protvectionr Totalw 1

08000 Doors & Windovws Total=

14000 Conveying Systems Total= 1

Estimate Details By Cost Code

_ Project # GC 2007-9
Stockton Myra, LLC_2nd Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32204

Quantity Units Unit Price

o
s
s

-
s

1 s
5%  SF
35 M

ts

05000 Metals Total= Ls

T
Sel
$930.00
¢
i
$165%000

s m000
$3,468 00
$4,668 00

" $1,305.00

sgsaezar*'

em
. $1,164.00

$148000 

$820.00

9!,1,2,"?”

$8000

$446600 N
| $4,466.00

$120

$0.45

$1 200.00
$444000 ’

| §26,24000
$26240007

$570 oo‘,», .
3670 00

Elevator
Total Price
$8,760.00
$5,280.00
$930.00
$1,460.00
| $500.00
$16,930.00

567000
$670.00

$3,468.00
450000
522048
$4,6%5. 80
$9,866.28
$1,164.00
$1,164.00
$1,480.00
$1,640.00
... $3,120.00

 $840.00
_ $840.00
#4460
5 Sl
$2,880.00
 $360.00
$1,200.00
$4 440 00
 $26,290.00
$26,24000

480,00
Page 10f3




Quantity Units Unit Price Total Price

Item # Item Description

16000 Electrical Total= 1 LS $85000 $880.00

s CR | 8196569

e P i it SO SO P B e SO S S , ;
ST L]

e : U S e
— ke

Profit N ’
) EsﬁmateTotala 17 o LS ] $10’1,136.70> UA$1‘01,1§6.70

Sunday, August 17, 2008 Page 20f3




Exchlslons’ o

Clanﬁcatton Burlder s Rrsk or All stk Insurance

C!anﬁcabon Pemut fees, archltectural feos or any gcrvernmental approval fees or achons

Cladﬁcauon Any change to the scope of work requores written approved chanqe order by the owner and C H Starke Company, Inc
Chnfgeanon Contractor requtres a20% deposnt upon contract au&onzatuon/s»gmng date
Chnﬁcet»on General Lzabmty and Workman S Compensatnon Insurance

danﬁcatm Pro;ect superv:saon as requlred to momtor constructnon progress, to insure quahty control and bo mamtam )ob schedule

Chrlﬂutions 7
. 8x8x16 Block > 6'x4svdes x 24’ H 576 SF

081  22x3.5<775Fx $58=$4466.00

Sunday, August 17, 2008 Page 30f 3




' COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP.

RELIABLE - RESPONSIVE - RESPECTED

11290 St. Johns Industrial Parkway
Sufte 3

Jacksonviiie, Fiorida 32246
Phone: 904-642-2484

Fax: 904-642-1108

Date. Jul 16, 08

To:  Charles Starke 111
C H Starke Company Inc.

From: John DeVincentis
Coastal Elevator Service Corp.

Re:  New Wheel Chair Lift with enclosure
Stockton & Myra LLC

Dear Mr. Starke:

In accordance with your request and our recent survey, Coastal Elevator Service Corp. is pleased to
quote the following including all engineering, material, taxes, permits and labor:

1. Platform lift manufactured by The National Wheel-O-Vator Co. model BC with and Acme
screw drive. ~ :

2. Rate Load 750 Ibs.

Travel: 12° 8”

Plexiglas enclosure with 717-80” tall landing door with smoke acrylic panels at the bottom

and top level.

Power Ventilation System at top of unit.

Single slope acrylic roof.

Includes maintenance service for 12 months after completion.

Fix metal ramp on bottom landing.

B w

PN

Price for the above unit:  $26,240. Terms 25% down, remainder on completion.

Work required by others shall be concrete slab for the floor, 110 volt power and disconnect at the top
or bottom landing, door cutouts for the top landing, any required caulking between the new unit and
the existing building.

If you should have any questions or need clarifications, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted: Accepted
Coastal Elevator Service Corp.

John DeVincentis
President




Froe .

-~ _-Rug-29.2008 8:36AM ... HP.LASERJET_FAX.____

MASTER ELEVATOR SALES & SERVICE, INC.
210 Trail Bridge Ct. Winter Garden, Fl 34787
Tel: 407-905-9797 Fax: 866-603-0085

Masterelvator@aol.com

Stark Company
 Wheelchair Jift

: Charley Stark

Quiet 2:1 Chain Hydraulic drive

Relay loglc controller for reliability and durability

Keyed control station an car

750 LB capacity

42" high platform side guard panels

12 VDC batteries powered

34~ % 54" interior car size

Rollar guide shoes :

None skid platform, grab bar and emergency lowering device
Dual safety brake on car
nce.
Metal doars for autdoor unite

Price: —---—$ 23,675.00
ote valid for 30 Days

geluding material, shipping, any assistance yon may need to assure proper site conditions,
tallation.

rms: 50% deposit before release for production
40% material delivery / installation before turn over
10% upon completion and state inspection

Acceptance of proposal
The above price specifications and conditions are satisfactory and, hereby accepted.
You are authorized to proceed as specified.

Signature Date of acceptance

Print name PO#




k]

Estimate Details By Cost Code

C H STARKE COMPANY INC Project # GC 2007-9

Ilhntul Ceontractor CGCOBZ00S Ofc 352-511-0508 Fax 888-520-3748 Sl kton Myra, LLC_an Fl

Jacksonviile, FL 32204
ADA Restroom and New Electrical

Item # Item Description ’ Quantity Units Unit Price Total Price

2 Superint;endent ’
3 Lab_or

4__, Final Clean

SIS ENe

5" Sambs, Doors and Hardware

10 Gypsum Drywal

11 paint
12 ) Qgramk Tile

13w
14 Plumbing w/ADA
15 Electrical

GL Insurance
Overhead
Profit

Monday, August 18, 2008

107000 Thermal & Moisture Protection Totals

T T s $420000  $4,20000
LS $1,76000  $1,760.00
s $270.00 $270.00
LS. 62000 $623000

01000 General Requirements Total=

h , | T s a0 2,400
02000 Site Construction Total= 1 LS. $2,40000  $2400.00

1 LS $9,790.00  $9,790.00
T s eww sn00
115 sue000 516000
| 06000 Wood BPlestics Totake 1 LS. $1239000 © $1239000
R sy
1 #6000 446000

..
e
w

IS $1,48500  $1,486.00
sLa600 3198600

I
i .
e

08000 Doors & Windows Total=

1 s $1,75000  $1,750.00
1 s $860.00 $860.00
o 115 58000 528000
09000 Finishes Total= 1 LS. $545000  $5450.00

Ls $62800  $628.00
. 1S $688400  $6,884.00

| 15000 Mechanical Total= 1 LS. $7,51200  $7,512.00
s samso0 5986500
16000 Electrical Total= 1 LS.  $9,865.00  $9,865.00
- ' $915.86

$10,743.04

$5,745.19

Estimate Total= 1 s $63,107.00  $63,197.09

Page 10f 2




Estimate Scope Information

Exclusions e S R e T N SNt t  S T e
C!anﬁcation Bmlders Rxsk, AM—RAsk Insurance B
Incluﬂons ’ )
C!ariﬂcabon Any change to the scope of work requlres wnttcn appmved change order by the owner and/or C H. Starke Company, Inc
Clanﬁcatmn Contractor requires a 20% deposrt upon contract aumonzatron/sigmng date
C!argﬁcgtfon General Lnabﬂrty and WorkmansCompensabon Insurance PR S ’ )
o 13 » Relocate AC supply and ;/enlsA
14 R_en_woyc Aand»ryep‘lace afl fixtures ‘;AbA‘f e ) B
15 k Relocate two main elecmcal panels. Replace AC servnces and mam servtces i o T

Monday, August 18, 2008

Page 2 of 2




North Wall of Second Floor Historic Facade: Stockton-M yra Building

Entry to second floor
on West or rear of building

21




Entry to second floor on West or rear of building
Only physically viable location for vertical conveyance
requires heavy modification of structure.

. P

S




